10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Case 2:15-cv-00286-JLQ Document 165-1

BETTS, PATTERSON & MINESP.S.
Christopher W. Tompkins (WSBA #11686)
CTompkins@bpmlaw.com

701 Pike Street, Suite 1400

Seattle, WA 98101-3927

BLANK ROMELLP

Henry F. Schuelke |11 (admitted pro hac vice)
HSchuel ke@blankrome.com

600 New Hampshire Ave NW

Washington, DC 20037

James T. Smith (admitted pro hac vice)
Smith-jt@blankrome.com

Brian S. Paszamant (admitted pro hac vice)
Paszamant@Dblankrome.com

One Logan Square, 130 N. 18th Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Attorneys for Defendants Mitchell and Jessen

Filed 05/22/17

UNITED STATESDISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON

AT SPOKANE

SULEIMAN ABDULLAH SALIM,

MOHAMED AHMED BEN SOUD, | NO. 2:15-CV-286-JLQ

OBAID ULLAH (as persona
representative of GUL RAHMAN),

Plaintiffs,
VS.

JAMES ELMER MITCHELL and
JOHN "BRUCE" JESSEN,

Defendants.

ORDER ON DEFENDANTS MOTION TO
TAKE JUDICIAL NOTICE -1-
NO. 2:15-CV-286-JLQ

1141015/1042994/052217 1024/8360-0001

(PROPOSED) ORDER ON
DEFENDANTS MOTION TO
TAKE JUDICIAL NOTICE

June 21, 2017
Without Oral Argument

Beftts

Patterson

Mines

One Convention Place

Suite 1400

701 Pike Street

Seafttle, Washington 98101-3927
(206) 292-9988




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Case 2:15-cv-00286-JLQ Document 165-1 Filed 05/22/17

The Court, pursuant to Defendants James E. Mitchell and John Jessen’s
(collectively, “Defendants’) Motion to Take Judicial Notice HEREBY ORDERS
that:

Defendants’ Motion to Take Judicial Noticeis GRANTED.

IT ISFURTHER ORDERED that the Court shall take judicial notice,
pursuant to FED. R. EvID. 201, of the fact that aterrorist attack occurred on
September 11, 2001 at the World Trade Center in New Y ork City, New Y ork, the
Pentagon in Arlington, Virginiaand on Flight 93, which crashed near
Shanksville, Pennsylvania (the “9/11 Attacks’);

IT ISFURTHERED ORDERED that the Court shall take judicial notice,
pursuant to FED. R. EvID. 201, of the fact that the 9/11 Attacks were planned and
carried out by theterrorist group al-Qaeda; and

IT ISFURTHERED ORDERED that the Court shall take judicial notice,
pursuant to FED. R. EvID. 201, of the fact that 2,996 people were killed and over
5,000 people were injured as aresult of the 9/11 Attacks.

IT1SSO ORDERED. The Clerk ishereby directed to enter this Order
and furnish copies to counsel.

DATED this day of , 2017.

Honorable Justin L. Quackenbush

Beftts

Patt
ORDER ON DEFENDANTS MOTION TO I\/\?neesrson
TAKE JUDICIAL NOTICE -2- One Convention Place

Suite 1400
NO. 2:15-CV-286-JLQ 701 Pike Street
Seafttle, Washington 98101-3927

(206) 292-9988
1141015/1042994/052217 1024/8360-0001




