1	BETTS, PATTERSON & MINES P.S.		
	Christopher W. Tompkins (WSBA #11686)		
2	CTompkins@bpmlaw.com		
2	701 Pike Street, Suite 1400		
3	Seattle, WA 98101-3927		
4	BLANK ROME LLP		
7	Henry F. Schuelke III (admitted <i>pro hac</i>	vice)	
5	HSchuelke@blankrome.com		
	600 New Hampshire Ave NW		
6	Washington, DC 20037		
	_		
7	James T. Smith (admitted <i>pro hac vice</i> )		
	Smith-jt@blankrome.com	,	
8	Brian S. Paszamant (admitted <i>pro hac vice</i> )  Paszamant@blankrome.com		
	One Logan Square, 130 N. 18th Street		
9	Philadelphia, PA 19103		
10	Timadelpina, TTT 19105		
10	Attorneys for Defendants Mitchell and Jessen		
11	•		
11	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
12	FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON		
	AT SPOKANE		
13		I	
14 15	SULEIMAN ABDULLAH SALIM,	NO. 2:15-C	V-286-JLO
	MOHAMED AHMED BEN SOUD, OBAID ULLAH (as personal		. 200 02 4
	representative of GUL RAHMAN),	,	D) ORDER ON
	DEFENDANTS MOTION TO		
16	Plaintiffs,	TAKE JUDI	ICIAL NOTICE
	,	June 21, 201	7
17	VS.	June 21, 201	
1 /		Without Ora	ıl Algument
18	JAMES ELMER MITCHELL and		
	JOHN "BRUCE" JESSEN,		
19			
	Defendants.		
			Betts Patterson
	ORDER ON DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO	1	Mines One Convention Place
	TAKE JUDICIAL NOTICE NO. 2:15-CV-286-JLQ	- 1 -	Suite 1400 701 Pike Street
	· ·		

Seattle, Washington 98101-3927 (206) 292-9988

1141015/1042994/052217 1024/8360-0001

1 The Court, pursuant to Defendants James E. Mitchell and John Jessen's 2 (collectively, "Defendants") Motion to Take Judicial Notice HEREBY ORDERS 3 that: Defendants' Motion to Take Judicial Notice is **GRANTED**. 4 IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Court shall take judicial notice, 5 pursuant to FED. R. EVID. 201, of the fact that a terrorist attack occurred on 6 September 11, 2001 at the World Trade Center in New York City, New York, the Pentagon in Arlington, Virginia and on Flight 93, which crashed near 7 Shanksville, Pennsylvania (the "9/11 Attacks"); 8 IT IS FURTHERED ORDERED that the Court shall take judicial notice, 9 pursuant to FED. R. EVID. 201, of the fact that the 9/11 Attacks were planned and 10 carried out by the terrorist group al-Qaeda; and 11 IT IS FURTHERED ORDERED that the Court shall take judicial notice, pursuant to FED. R. EVID. 201, of the fact that 2,996 people were killed and over 12 5,000 people were injured as a result of the 9/11 Attacks. 13 **IT IS SO ORDERED.** The Clerk is hereby directed to enter this Order 14 and furnish copies to counsel. DATED this \_\_\_\_\_, 2017. 15 16 17 Honorable Justin L. Quackenbush 18 19

- 2 -

ORDER ON DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO TAKE JUDICIAL NOTICE NO. 2:15-CV-286-JLQ

Betts Patterson Mines One Convention Place Suite 1400 701 Pike Street Seattle, Washington 98101-3927 (206) 292-9988